
Stock # Description Peanuts

Tree 

Nuts Eggs Milk Soy Wheat Fish Shellfish

1048 ANTIOXIDANT
2810 APPLE GRINS
2543 APPLES FRESH USDA
2529 APPLES GALA
2015 APPLES GOLDEN MED
2349 APPLES GRANNY SMITH
2017 APPLES RED, MED
2322 APPLES SLICED
2697 APPLESAUCE PCH IND
2698 APPLESAUCE STR IND
1365 APPLESAUCE SWEETENED
1365 APPLESAUCE UNSWEETENED
2046 AVOCADOS
1551 BAGEL BLUEBERRY X X
2781 BAGEL CINN RAISIN PRECUT X X
1390 BAGEL CINNAMON RAI X X
1552 BAGEL HONEY WHEAT X X
1391 BAGEL PLAIN X X
2784 BAGEL PLAIN PRECUT X X
1549 BAGEL SESAME X
2663 BAGEL WHOLE WHEAT X X
1110 BAKING POWDER
1111 BAKING SODA
2020 BANANA LG
no # BAR BLUE BLAST X
1049 BASE BEEF X
1051 BASE CHICKEN X
2717 BASE CRÈME POTAGE X** X X
1058 BASE HAM X X*
2699 BASE VEGETABLE X
1032 BASIL
2430 BEANS BAKED VEG
1931 BEANS BLACK
1301 BEANS CHILI X X
1302 BEANS GREEN CND
2700 BEANS GREEN FZ
1307 BEANS PINTO
1308 BEANS PORK & BEANS
1556 BEANS RANCH STYLE X
2253 BEANS REFRIED VEGETARIAN X
1309 BEANS VEGETARIAN
2637 BEEF CRUMBLES, 2/10# X
2801 BEEF PATTY 2.4 OZ X X
2806 BEEF PATTY 3 OZ X X
1951 BEEF ROAST X X
2833 BEEF SLIDER PATTY X X�
1561 BISCUIT FRZ, UNBKD X X X X
81568 BREAD HONEY WHTBERY X X X
2527 BREAD MULT-GRAIN X X X
1016 BREAD PITA X X
2126 BREAD TEXAS TOAST X X X
82124 BREAD WHITE-WHEAT, SANDWI X X X
81396 BREAD WHOLE WHEAT X X X
81133 BREADSTICK WHITE WHEAT X X
2082 BROCCOLI FLORETS 3#
1235 BROCCOLI FLORETS FZ

Allergy information: - This information is subject to changes by the manufacturer at any time; therefore, we cannot guarantee the 

accuracy of this information.   Although there are many potential food allergens, this list only addresses some of the most common ones.  

Although an item may not contain an allergen, it could inadvertently come in contact with an allergen during the manufacturing process.  

In case of severe allergies, please contact the food manufacturer for current information.  X= the allergen item is found on the product's 

ingredient list.  Revised: 7/11, 9/11, 10/11, 11/11, 12/11, 1/12, 2/12
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no # BROWN COW BAR X X X
1575 BROWNIE LOW FAT X X X X
81563 BUN HAMB 4" SEED X X X
82128 BUN HAMB 4" X X X
82127 BUN HAMB 4.5" SEED X X X
2786 BUN WHOLE WHEAT X X X
2787 BUN HEARTY WHITE X X X
82129 BUN STEAK 3" x 5" X X X X
2284 BUN SUPERBUN X X X X
82734 BURGER BLACK BEAN X X X X
2266 BUTTER SPRAY X X

CABBAGE RAW
1577 CAKE CHOC  1/2 SHEET X X X X
1555 CAKE MIX CHOCOLATE X X X X X
1791 CAKE MIX YELLOW X X X X X
1578 CAKE YELLOW SHEET X X X X
2022 CANTALOUPE INDIVL.
2021 CANTALOUPE LG 15-18

CARROTS, RAW
2675 CAULIFLOWER FZ

CAULIFLOWER RAW
CELERY, RAW

1035 CELERY SALT
1036 CELERY SEED
81588 CEREAL APPLE CINN X
82638 CEREAL APPLE JACK LS X X
82702 CEREAL BAR KASHI X X X X X
81579 CEREAL BARS, BLUEBER X X X
81580 CEREAL BARS, STRAWBE X X X
81576 CEREAL BARS,APPLE CINN X X X
81618 CEREAL CHEERIOS WG X
81589 CEREAL CHEERIOS, HN X X
2796 CEREAL COCOA PUFFS LOW SUGAR X
81865 CEREAL FROST FL LS X X
81864 CEREAL FRUIT LOOP LS X** X X
81595 CEREAL GOLDEN GRAHA X
82703 CEREAL KASHI ASSORTED X X
81592 CEREAL KIX
81597 CEREAL RICE KRISPIES X
81596 CEREAL RICE KRP BULK X
81598 CEREAL TRIX
1003 CHEESE AMERICAN LOAF SLICED X X
1856 CHEESE AMERICAN LOAF X
2770 CHEESE 3 CHEESE BOAT X X X
2827 CHEESE CHED SHRED X
1009 CHEESE COTTAGE X X
1011 CHEESE CREAM BULK X
82644 CHEESE CREAM IND X
2704 CHEESE FETA X
1601 CHEESE MONT JACK X
1005 CHEESE MOZZ BLOCK X
81600 CHEESE MOZZ SHRED X
1012 CHEESE PARMESAN X
2793 CHEESE PIZZA BLEND X
2792 CHEESE QUESO BLANCO SAUCE X** X X
1946 CHEESE SL AMERICAN WHITE X X
82687 CHEESE STRING MOZZ. LITE X
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1603 CHEESECAKE FILLING M X X X
1367 CHERRIES MARASCHINO
1165 CHICKEN BREADED X X
81604 CHICKEN BRST FIL SPC X X X
2854 CHICKEN CHUNKS � 10/11 X X X
82250 CHICKEN CLUX DELUX X X X
81166 CHICKEN DICED
2431 CHICKEN FAJITA STRIP X

2856 CHICKEN FILET PATTY 4 OZ  � 9/11 X X X X
1017 CHICKEN GYRO MEAT X X X
81608 CHICKEN NUGGETS BRE X X X X
81607 CHICKEN NUGGETS UNBR X X
81609 CHICKEN PATTIE, BRK X X X
81610 CHICKEN PATTIES, BRE X X X X
81611 CHICKEN PATTIES, UNB X
2774 CHICKEN QUESADILLA X X X
1614 CHICKEN SHREDDED
1617 CHICKEN TEND,  BAKE X X
1615 CHICKEN TENDERS X X X X
1616 CHICKEN TENDERS, JUM X
1935 CHICKEN TNDR,SPCY X X X
1971 CHICKEN WINGS
1625 CHILI MIX X
1037 CHILI POWDER
81627 CHIPS BBQ 1.5 oz X
82746 CHIPS BBQ BAKED LAYS X X
82382 CHIPS BK BBQ X X X
82359 CHIPS BK CHEETOS X X
82680 CHIPS BK CHEETOS HOT X X
2835 CHIPS BK CHEETOS HOT 64 CT X X
82386 CHIPS BK LAYS X
82536 CHIPS BK NACHO CH X X
1008 CHIPS BK SOUR CR/ONI .875 OZ X X
82383 CHIPS BK SOUR CR/ONI X X X
82359 CHIPS CHEETOS LF X X
81630 CHIPS COOL RNCH  1OZ LF X X
81631 CHIPS COOL RNCH 1.75 X X
81632 CHIPS CHED & SOUR CR BK X X
1633 CHIPS CORN, BULK
81121 CHIPS DOR. CHILI RED FAT X X
81636 CHIPS LF NACHO CHZ X X
81635 CHIPS NACHO CHZ 1.75 OZ X X X
81509 CHIPS POTATO
81640 CHIPS SALT AND VINE X
82447 CHIPS SUN 1 OZ MULTI X
82750 CHIPS SUN HARVEST CHEDDAR X X
2864 CHIPS SUN MONTEREY JACK/TOMATO X X
82384 CHIPS SUN MULTIGRAIN X
2805 CHIPS TORT BULK X
1472 CHOCOLATE CHIPS X
2056 CILANTRO FRESH
1038 CINNAMON GROUND
1039 CLOVES
1090 COCOA
1385 COCONUT X
2712 COLLARDS FZ
82633 COOKIE BEAR GRAHAM X
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82401 COOKIE BUTTER CRUNCH X X X X X
82399 COOKIE CARNIVAL 1.33 oz X X X X
81845 COOKIE CARNIVAL 1 O X X X X
81849 COOKIE C-C/PECANS X X X X X
81476 COOKIE C-CHIP 1.33 OZ X X X X
81842 COOKIE C-CHIP 1OZ X X X X
81839 COOKIE CHOC CHUNK 1.3 OZ X X X X
81647 COOKIE DOUBLE CH 1.3 X X X X
2540 COOKIE FOOTBALL X X X
81134 COOKIE HOLIDAY JOY X X X X X
81861 COOKIE OATMEAL RAISN 1 OZ X X X X X
81909 COOKIE OATMEAL RAISN 1.33 OZ X X X X X
1089 COOKIE PINK X X X X
81862 COOKIE P-NUT 1 OZ X X X X
82280 COOKIE RANGER 1.0 OZ X X X X X
82400 COOKIE ROCKY ROAD X X X X X
82403 COOKIE STRAWBERRY SHCKE X X X X
81478 COOKIE SUGAR 1 OZ X X X
81846 COOKIE SUGAR 1.33 OZ X X X X
81654 COOKIE THEME SUGAR X X X
81847 COOKIE TURTLE, 1.33 OZ X X X X X
81656 COOKIE WHITE CH 1.33 OZ X X X X X
81010 COOKIE WISH X X X X
82013 COOKIES PEANUT BTR REECES X X X X X
81209 CORN DOGS WHOLE GRAIN X X X
1315 CORN FROZEN
1462 CORN MEAL
1092 CORN STARCH
1091 CORN SYRUP WHITE
1659 CORN WHOLE KERNEL CN
1590 CORNSTARCH
2706 CRACKERS BUG BITES X X
2783 CRACKERS CHEX MIX X X
81789 CRACKERS ELF CINNAMO X X
82434 CRACKERS GOLDFISH PRZ X X X
82435 CRACKERS GOLDFISH-CIN X X
82728 CRACKERS GOLDFSH WH GR X X X
1488 CRACKERS GRAH CRUMB X X
81027 CRACKERS GRAH OATS & HONEY X X
1792 CRACKERS GRAH, BULK X X
2780 CRACKERS GRAHAM IND PK X X
81432 CRACKERS SALT INDV X X
82617 CRACKERS SCOOBY-DOO X X
81480 CRACKERS TEDDY CINN X X
81788 CRACKERS TEDDY GR CH X X
2685 CREAM SOUR X
82708 CROISSANT WHOLE GRAIN X X X X
1053 CROUTONS BULK MULTI GRAIN X X X
82244 CROUTONS INDV X X X
2057 CUCUMBERS MEDIUM
1539 CUMIN
82305 EGG OMELET 3 CHEESE X X X
82428 EGG PATTY X X X
81785 EGG ROLL VEGETABLE-PORK X X X
2826 EGG SCRAMBLED MIX X X X
1787 EGG WHITES X
2100 EGGS LG DZ X
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2101 EGGS LG-15 dz X
2406 EGGS SCR EGG FZ X
81182 FISH STICKS 10/11 X X X X
1085 FLAVORING VANILLA
1797 FLOUR ALL PURPOSE X
2585 FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT X
1799 FOOD COLORING RED
82632 FRENCH TOAST X X X X
81131 FRENCH TOAST STICKS X X X X
1645 FROSTING CHOCOLATE X
1942 FROSTING VANILLA X X
1057 JUICE SWITCH APPLE
1056 JUICE SWITCH FRUIT PUNCH
1066 JUICE SWITCH WATERMELON
1370 FRUIT COCKTAIL, LT
2709 FRUIT FIESTA BLUE ICE
2710 FRUIT FIESTA PEACH
2707 FRUIT FIESTA STRAWBERRY
82014 FRUIT SNACKS .9 OZCURIOUS GEO X
No# FUDGE BAR X X
1118-19 G2 (GATORADE) RED, ORANGE
1113 G2 BLUE
2593 GARLIC CHOPPED
1929 GARLIC GRANULATED
1055 GARLIC POWDER
1501 GELATIN STRAWBERRY
1793 GLAZE STRAWBERRY

GRAPEFRUIT PINK
GRAPES RED SDLESS 
GRAPES WHITE,SEEDLESS

2557 GRAVY BROWN X** X X X
1547 GRAVY MIX FOR BISCUI X X X
1453 GRITS
1187 HAM SLICE FOR BREAKF X
1114 HONEY

HONEYDEW MELON
1677 HORSERADISH PREPARED X
2875 HUMMUS (New January 2012)
2346 ICE CREAM BIRTHDAY CAKE X X X X X
2757 ICE CREAM BUTTER PECAN X X
No# ICE CREAM CARAMEL CHSECAKE X X X X
2744 ICE CREAM CHOC CHP TUB X X X
no # ICE CREAM CONE (ONLY) X X
2742 ICE CREAM COOKIE & CREAM X X X
2743 ICE CREAM MINT CHOC X X X
2756 ICE CREAM TURTLE TRACKS X X X
2745 ICE CREAM VAN TUB X X

ICE CREAM SANDWICH LF X X X
ICE CREAM SANDWICH MINI X X X

1927 JELLY APPLE
1926 JELLY GRAPE
1126 JELLY IND GRAPE
2572 JELLY IND STRAWB
81522 JUICE APPLE, 4 OZ
82281 JUICE APPLE, 6 OZ
82713 JUICE BAR CHERRY 
82741 JUICE BAR ORANGE
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2274 JUICE D'LITE
81529 JUICE FRT PUNCH 4 Z
82390 JUICE FRUIT PUN MAYFIELD
82630 JUICE GRAPE 6 OZ
81523 JUICE GRAPE, 4 OZ
1064 JUICE LEMON CONCENT
81700 JUICE ORANGE 4 OZ
1528 JUICE ORANGE CONC
81699 JUICE ORANGE BLAST
82282 JUICE ORANGE, 6 OZ
2849 JUICE ORANGE PINEAPPLE
2850 JUICE PINEAPPLE
82242 KETCHUP INDIVIDUAL PACKETS
1060 KETCHUP TOMATO 3 GAL
2370 KETCHUP TOMATO HUNTS #10CANS
2030 KIWI (39CT)
2031 LEMONS (DZ)

LETTUCE MIXES
2033 LIMES (DZ)
No# LOW FAT CHOC CUP X
No# LOW FAT ICE CREAM SAND. X X X
No# LOW FAT VAN CUP X
1127 MARGARINE X
81680 MARGARINE REDDIES
1065 MARJORAM LEAF
1474 MARSHMALLOWS
2626 MAYONNAISE CHIPOLTE X X
82243 MAYONNAISE INDV LT X X X
1130 MAYONNAISE LITE X X X
81744 MILK  VANILLA SNOW CREAM FAT FREE X
2106 MILK 1% GAL NUTRISH X
82133 MILK CHOCO, FAT FREE X
2686 MILK DRY 25# Size X
82130 MILK LOWFAT(1%) X
82131 MILK FAT FREE X
82134 MILK STRAWBERRY FAT FREE X
2137 MILKSHAKE BASE CHOC X
2138 MILKSHAKE BASE VAN X
2790 MUFFIN BANANA COOL WG X X X X
2789 MUFFIN BLUEBERRY COOL WG X X X X
2777 MUFFIN CINN COOL WG X X X X
1658 MUFFIN CORN MIX X X X
82736 MUFFIN LF CHOC CHIP 1.8 OZ X X X X
2062 MUSHROOMS, MED.
1095 MUSTARD
2111 MUSTARD COND-CART
1752 MUSTARD COUNTRY ST
1042 MUSTARD DRY
1593 MUSTARD DRY SMALL CONT
2241 MUSTARD IND
1754 MUSTARD SPICY
2037 NECTARINES (72CT)
1691 NOODLES CHOW MEIN X X
1463 NOODLES EGG X X
1043 NUTMEG
1458 OATMEAL
2611 OIL CANOLA 3/1 GALLO
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1143 OIL SALAD X
1694 OIL VEGETABLE X
2718 OKRA BATTERED X X X
1695 OLIVES RIPE
1044 ONION POWDER
1045 ONIONS DEHYDRATED
2063 ONIONS GREEN

ONIONS RAW
No# ORANGE POP UP X
No# ORANGE SHERBET CUP X
1354 ORANGES MANDARIN LT
2036 ORANGES VALENCIA MED
1046 OREGANO
1641 OREGANO SMALL CONT
1146 PAN COATING X
2776 PANCAKE WG W/CINN GLAZE X X X X
82649 PANCAKE WHOLE WHEAT X X X X
1047 PAPRIKA
2066 PARSLEY
1067 PARSLEY FLAKES
1696 PASTA FETTUCCINE X
1464 PASTA LASAGNA X
1465 PASTA MACARONI HIGH FIBER X
1953 PASTA PENNE HIGH FIBER X
1105 PASTA ROTINI COLORED X
1692 PASTA ROTINI HIGH FIBER X
1466 PASTA SPAGHETTI HIGH FIBER X
2393 PASTE TOMATO
1697 PASTRY FILLING CHERRY
2857 PBJ GRAMWICH  9/11 X X X
1932 PEACH CUPS
2039 PEACHES MED 70-80 CT
1377 PEACHES SL LT SYRUP
2409 PEANUT BUTTER X X

PEARS FRESH
2733 PEAS BLACKEYED
1257 PEAS GREEN
1702 PECANS BULK X X
1068 PEPPER BLACK
1069 PEPPER BLACK INDV
1050 PEPPER CAYENNE
1070 PEPPER WHITE
1219 PEPPERONI ALPHA
1766 PEPPERS BANANA
2067 PEPPERS GREEN 5#
1314 PEPPERS GREEN CHILI
1706 PEPPERS JALAPENO
1707 PEPPERS PEPPERONCIN
1288 PEPPERS RED 5#
1100 PICKLE DILL SPEAR
1099 PICKLE RLISH,CANNED
1708 PICKLES DILL SLICED
2580 PIE FILLING LEMON X
1943 PIE SHELLS X X
2042 PINEAPPLE SM
1383 PINEAPPLE TIDBITS JC
82300 PIZZA BREAKFAST X X X
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2647 PIZZA CHEESE BIG DAD X X X
81426 PIZZA CRST UNBK 16RD X X X X
81710 PIZZA CRST UNBK 7RD X X X X
1711 PIZZA DOUGH BALL X X
2648 PIZZA PEP BIG DAD X X X
81712 PIZZA STUFFED STIX X X X X
2041 PLUMS PURPLE SM
81508 POPCORN CHEDDAR X X
2306 POPPY SEEDS
1071 POPTART CINN WG X X
81954 POPTART STR WHOLE GRAIN X X
1097 PORK FOR BBQ X X
2846 PORK MEATBALLS X X X
2388 POTATO  SOUP CUBES
2070 POTATO 8 OZ
2247 POTATO CRINKLE CT X
2246 POTATO CRISPY CUBES X X
1689 POTATO FRIES,ALAC X
1262 POTATO TATOR TOTS X
2779 POTATO STICKS BAKED X
1261 POTATO TRIANGLE X
2302 POTATO WEDGES, CHX B X X X
1339 POTATOES INSTANT (Simplot) 10/11 X X X
82381 PRETZEL HONEY WHEAT X
81940 PRETZEL SFT RG X
1725 PRETZELS INDV. 1 oz X
82596 PRETZELS MINI X
1506 PUDDING CHOC FILLIN X X X
1507 PUDDING VAN FILLING X X X
2774 QUESADILLA CHICKEN X X X
2847 QUESADILLA PIZZA X X X
2071 RADISHES, MED
2607 RAISIN BOX
1818 RAISINS BULK
No# REAL FRUIT BARS
2567 RICE  BLACK BEANS X X
2771 RICE BROWN
1728 RICE CONVERTED
2803 RICE KRISPIE BARS X X X
1431 RICE PILAF X X
1729 RICE SPANISH X
1104 RICE YELLOW
82696 ROLL CINN WHOLE GR X X X
81730 ROLL CINNAMON 2.0 X X X X
82541 ROLL CRYSTAL/SLIDER ROLL X X X
81657 ROLL DELI SUB WHEAT X X X X
81675 ROLL DELI SUB WHITE X X X X
81732 ROLL DINNER, 2 OZ X X X X
82722 ROLL MULTIGRAIN X X
2599 ROMAINE CHOPPED
1073 SAGE
1687 SAGE SMALL CONT
2573 SALAD DR 1000 IND X X
2631 SALAD DR ASIAN  GAL X X
82627 SALAD DR ASIAN SESAM X X
2575 SALAD DR BL CH 1 OZ X X X X
2839 SALAD DR BL CH 1 GAL X X X
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1007 SALAD DR CAESAR 4/1GAL X X X X
1737 SALAD DR CEAS GAL X X X X
82650 SALAD DR CEAS IND X X X X
2773 SALAD DR CITRUS CHIPOTLE X X
2548 SALAD DR HM IND 1 OZ X X
1140 SALAD DR HNY MST GAL X X
2690 SALAD DR HNY MST GAL KENS X X
1738 SALAD DR ITAL 4/1GAL X
2838 SALAD DR ITAL 1 GAL
2574 SALAD DR ITAL.LT IND
81103 SALAD DR JALAPENO RANCH X X X
1125 SALAD DR JALAPENO RANCH GAL X X X
2549 SALAD DR LT RANCH IN X X X
2684 SALAD DR RANCH NATL FRESH X X X
1135 SALAD DR, RANC 4/1 GAL X X X
1074 SALSA #10 Can
2605 SALSA 4/GAL
2618 SALSA MIX
1075 SALT 26OZ
1076 SALT INDV.
1077 SALT SEASONED X
1733 SALT SMALL CONT
1088 SAUCE BBQ SADDLE UP II X
82723 SAUCE BBQ MESQUITE IND PK X X
1369 SAUCE CRANBERRY
1101 SAUCE GENERAL TSO X X
1098 SAUCE HONEY CITRUS X X
1677 HORSERADISH PREPARED
1748 SAUCE HOT
1749 SAUCE PICANTE
1512 SAUCE PIZZA
1778 SAUCE PIZZA ALPHA
1080 SAUCE SOY, LITE X X
2440 SAUCE SPAGHETTI X X*
1859 SAUCE STIR FRY X
1094 SAUCE SWEET CHILI X
2587 SAUCE SWEET/SOUR DIP X X
1928 SAUCE TACO
1930 SAUCE TACO,INDV
1106 SAUCE TARTAR GALLON X X X
82625 SAUCE TARTAR IND X X
1325 SAUCE TOMATO
1109 SAUCE WORCESTERSHIR X
2429 SAUSAGE LINKS-TURKEY
2623 SAUSAGE ON  STIK -PK X X X
1973 SAUSAGE PATTIES REG
1756 SAUSAGE PATTY TURK
2772 SEASONING ASIAN PACKET X X
1758 SEASONING CAJUN
1052 SEASONING CHILI
1759 SEASONING FAJITA X X
1059 SEASONING ITALIAN
1538 SEASONING LEMON PEP
1072 SEASONING POULTRY
1083 SEASONING TACO X
No# SHERBET RAINBOW X
2355 SHRIMP POPCORN X X X X X
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ingredient list.  Revised: 7/11, 9/11, 10/11, 11/11, 12/11, 1/12, 2/12

1122 SOUP CREAM OF CHICK X X X
1124 SOUP TOMATO X X

SPINACH RAW
1768 SPRINKLES X X X X
1268 SQUASH UNBREADED

SQUASH, RAW
2043 STRAWBERRIES 12 pt
2323 STRAWBERRIES FZ
1741 STUFFING MIX X X X
1117 SUGAR
1115 SUGAR BROWN
2245 SUGAR INDIVIDUAL
1742 SUGAR POWDERED
No# SUNDAE CONE X X X X
82284 SUPER BUN X X X X
2278 SWEET POTATOES CND
1025 SWEET POTATO FRIES X

SWEET POTATOES, FRESH
1743 SWEETENER
1837 SYRUP PANCAKE
2044 TANGERINES  150CT
1516 TEA BAGS
1084 THYME
1807 THYME SMALL CONT
1327 TOMATOES CRUSHED
1769 TOMATOES DC W/ G CH
2414 TOMATOES DICED

TOMATOES RAW
2628 TOPPING OAT CRISP X X
1770 TORTELLINI X X X X
2361 TORTILLA 12" SPINACH X X
2362 TORTILLA 12" TOMATO/BASIL X X
2364 TORTILLA 12" WHEAT X X
1796 TORTILLAS 10in FLOU X X
1471 TORTILLAS 6in FLOU X X
2610 TUNA POUCH WATER PK X X
2423 TURKEY DELI
1972 TURKEY HAM
2415 TURKEY ROAST
2868 TURKEY ROAST FULLY COOKED 11/11
1772 TURKEY WHOLE
1484 VANILLA WAFERS X X X
1272 VEGETABLES MIXED
1274 VEGETABLES STIR FRY
1774 VINEGAR APPLE CIDER
1775 VINEGAR RED WINE
82652 WAFFLE EGGO X X X X
1443 WAFFLE STICKS WG X X X X
1855 WATER NATRL,12 OZ
1922 WATER NTURAL, 20 OZ
2657 WATER PROPEL BERRY
2655 WATER PROPEL LEMON
2656 WATER PROPEL STR-KIWI
2045 WATERMELON
82701 WHEEL BK APPLE X X X X
1944 WHIP TOPPING CHOC X
1777 WHIP TOPPING VAN X
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Stock # Description Peanuts

Tree 

Nuts Eggs Milk Soy Wheat Fish Shellfish

Allergy information: - This information is subject to changes by the manufacturer at any time; therefore, we cannot guarantee the 

accuracy of this information.   Although there are many potential food allergens, this list only addresses some of the most common ones.  

Although an item may not contain an allergen, it could inadvertently come in contact with an allergen during the manufacturing process.  

In case of severe allergies, please contact the food manufacturer for current information.  X= the allergen item is found on the product's 

ingredient list.  Revised: 7/11, 9/11, 10/11, 11/11, 12/11, 1/12, 2/12

2262 WHIPPED TOPPING,CND X** X
1833 YEAST
82316 YOGURT  PEACH 8 Z X
No# YOGURT CREAM BAR X
2595 YOGURT PEACH 4 OZ X
2009 YOGURT PLAIN X
2314 YOGURT RASPBERRY 8 O X
2315 YOGURT STRAW 8 OZ X
81782 YOGURT STRAWBERRY 4 OZ X
81553 YOGURT STR-BAN 4 OZ X
2727 ZUCCHINI FROZEN

* modified food starch
**coconut oil
�caramel color
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